

To: Honorable President and Members

Cook County Board of Commissioners

From: Matthew B. DeLeon

Secretary to the Board

Date: 4/15/2021

Subject: Errata for the 4/15/2021 Board Agenda

Please be advised of the following change(s) to the item(s) listed below.

1. Pg. 3 File #21-2516

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), JOHN P. DALEY, LARRY SUFFREDIN, SCOTT R. BRITTON, DENNIS DEER, LUIS ARROYO JR, BRANDON JOHNSON, BILL LOWRY, DONNA MILLER, PETER N. SILVESTRI and DEBORAH SIMS and STANLEY MOORE, Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

EXTENDING COOK COUNTY'S PROCLAMATION OF DISASTER FOR COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS THROUGH MAY 31, 2021

2. Pg. 12 #21-2658

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), DENNIS DEER and JOHN P. DALEY, DEBORAH SIMS and LUIS ARROYO JR, Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION TO STOP THE VIOLENCE AGAINST ASIAN AMERICANS AND PACIFIC ISLANDERS

3. Pg. 13 #21-2664

Sponsored by: DENNIS DEER and JOHN P. DALEY, and TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

DECLARING GUN VIOLENCE AS A PUBLIC HEALTH CRISIS

4. Pg. 14 #21-2427

Sponsored by: LARRY SUFFREDIN <u>and DEBORAH SIMS</u>, Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

REQUESTING PROGRESS UPDATES ON ASSUMPTION OF DUTIES FROM RECORDER OF DEEDS BY THE COUNTY CLERK

5. Pg. 17 File # 21-0269 Item was inadvertently listed under the Bureau of Finance, but Should have been under the Bureau of Technology.

6. Items Requiring Board Action – 2020 Census Redistricting Committee - File #21-1963

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Secretary to the Board

Vendor: Peter A. Creticos, LTD, Oak Park, Illinois

Contract period: $\frac{4/19/2021 - 3/31/2022}{4/19/2021 - 4/18/2022}$

7. Items Requiring Board Action – 2020 Census Redistricting Committee - File #21-1967

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Secretary to the Board

Vendor: Election Data Services (EDS), Manassas, Virginia

Contract period: <u>4/1/2021 - 3/31/2022</u> <u>4/19/2021 - 3/18/2022</u>

8. Pg. 1, New Items – First Set – File #21-2677

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), BRIDGET GAINER, DEBORAH SIMS, LUIS ARROYO JR, SCOTT R. BRITTON, JOHN P. DALEY, BRANDON JOHNSON, DENNIS DEER and LARRY SUFFREDIN and BRIDGET DEGNEN, Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

MODIFICATION TO LAND BANK
